(G.C.P.) J 2200(B) (50,000--2-2015) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders	I
	<u>O.A.No.375/2017</u>	
	Mr. T.B. Gawade	Applicant
	Vs. The State of Mah. & ors.	Respondents
	1. Mr. A.V. bandiwadekar, the the Applicant and Ms. S. Suryav Officer for the Respondents.	e learned Advocate for vanshi, the Presenting
	2. Heard both the sides. Adn	nission in Para No.10 of

the Affidavit-in-reply of Respondents 1 to 3 (Page 38) would show that the Respondent has mistaken the present Applicant as a Chowkidar and accordingly processed the papers for pensionary benefits. The same has resulted into granting pensionary benefits to the present Applicant for the post of Chowkidar though he was Lascar as is clear from Exh. 'A' (Page 16).

It is unfortunate that no corrective steps are taken 3. despite the Respondents 1 to 3 came to know of the said mistake. In the circumstances, the present O.A. is allowed without any orders as to costs, with direction to the Respondents 1 to 3 to process the papers for grant of pensionary benefits to the present Applicant to the post of Lascar within a period of four months from the date of this order.

Sm/3n = A.V. Boon dicerodetor Advocate for the Applicant

D.A. es

Hon'in Shri. RASTV AGARWAL

- IPun'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

DATE

CORAM:

APPEARANCE:

eppensh C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondents

(Vice - Chairman)

Treatice MT Joshi

allowe

The recovery, if any, made be refunded to the 4. Applicant as has been detailed in Prayer Clause (b).

Sd/-

(M,T. Joshi) Vice-Chairman 13.11.2017

ISpl. MAT-F-2 E.

Skw

(G,C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000--22-2015) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memorands of Coram, Appearance, Trihunal's orders or directions and Begistrar's orders.	Tribupal's orders	
a na		
	0 A No 040/2017	
	<u>O.A.No.948/2017</u>	
	Mr. M.S. Kegaon Applicant	
	Ve	
	The State of Mah. & ors Respondents	
	1. Mr. A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Mr. N.K. Rajpurohit, the P.O. for the Respondents.	
	2. Heard both the sides. Upon hearing both the sides it appears that the revision of the Applicant is pending since long. It was heard on two occasions, but no effective orders were passed in the matter. In the presen circumstances, the present O.A. is disposed of with the directions to the Respondents to decide the said revision in terms of prayer clause (a) within a period of four	
	months from today and the decision be communicated to	
DATE: 13/11/19	the Applicant.	
CORAM: Justice M.T. Joshi	Sd/-	
Hen 'be Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL (Vice - Chairman)		
Jon'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)	(M.T. Joshi) Vice-Chairman	
APPEARANCE:		
Strift A.V. Bandresadeka	~	
a set a sublame	skw	
Shri Smi the Applicant		
C.P.O+P.O. for the Respondents		
1		
At TO O.A. as disposed		
of .	1	
-+		

(G,C,P.) J 2200(B) (50,000--2-2015) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memorands of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	'Tribunal's orders
	<u>O.A.No.822/2017</u>
	Mr. M.S. Kulthe Applicant
	Vs. The State of Mah. & ors Respondents
	1. Heard Mr. K.R. Jagdale, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the C.P.O. for the Respondents.
	2. Learned C.P.O. seeks three weeks' time. S.O. to 5 th December, 2017.
	Sd/-
1. Leas	(M.T. Joshi) Vice-Chairman 13.11.2017
DATE: 13/11/7- CORAM: Jeshca MT Joski Imn' Vio Shri. RAJIV AGABWAL (Vice - Chairman)	skw
De 2bie Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)	
Aprilation: Stin/Stot: K. R. Tagdale Advocate for the Applicant Shri/Smt. Mo. S. P. Mohchekan	
C.P.O + P.O. Put the Respondents	

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's or	leri
	<u>O.A.No.819/2017</u>	
	Mrs. V.P. V. Valsan	Applicant
	Vs. The State of Mah. & ors.	Respondents
	1. Heard Mr. A.V. Band Advocate for the Applicant and Presenting Officer for the Respo	diwadekar, the learned I Mr. N.K. Rajpurohit, the ndents.
)17. Affidavit-in-rejoinder,
		Sd/-
TE: [3] KAN: Tootice skin, ST. Joshi M. S. Shii. RAJIV AGARWAL (Vice - Chairman) (Vice - Chairman) * the Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)		(M.T. Joshi) Vice-Chairman 13.11.2017
PEARANCE: NOR A.V. B. cendico adakan	Skw	
rident for the Applicant rident the Respondents		
1. Porte S. O. + O 7/12/17.		

(G,C P.) J 2240(B) (59,000-22,2015) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

ISpl. MAT-F-2 E.

M,A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunel's`orders <u>O.A.No.947/2017</u>	
and allow a value of which is a province and an other with a prove of the second second second second second se		
	Dr. P.P. Sabade Applicant Vs. The State of Mah. & ors Respondents	
	1. Heard Mr. A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the C.P.O. for the Respondents.	
	2. At the request of learned Counsel for the Applicant, S.O. to 29 th November, 2017.	
DATE: 13/11/17 <u>CORAM:</u> Jestice M.T.Joshi Hon'ble Shri RAJIV AGARWAL (Vice - Chairman) Hom'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member) APPEARANCE: Shri/Shr. A.V. B. Condicess detter	Sd/- (M.T. Joshi) Vice-Chairman 13.11.2017 skw	
APPEARANCE: Stirl/Stat. A: V. Baundiasa detter Advoorte for the Applicant Shri/Smt. M. S. P. Manchelkan C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondents		
-Adj. To. 5.0. to 2-9/11/17.		

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A: No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunui's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribucat's orders
	<u>M.A.432/2017 in</u> O.A.No.918/2017
	Mr. M.D. Jamunkar Applicant
	Vs. The State of Mah. & ors Respondents
	1. Heard Mr. R.M. Kolge, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned C.P.O. for the Respondents.
	2. The learned Advocate for the Applicant seeks time to take instructions regarding the correct address of Respondent No.2. At his request, S.O. to 7 th December, 2017 for taking steps.
	Sd/-
2022 AM: Trasfica M.T. Joshi Non 'Se Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL (Vice - Chairman) Non 'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)	(M.T. Joshi) Vice-Chairman 13.11.2017
APPHARANCE: APPHARANCE: R.M. Kolgo	skw
Advocate for the Applicant Shri/Smt. Alle S. P. Meen chelder C.P.O. 49.0. For the Respondents	
Adj. To. 5. 0. to 7/12/17.	
E	

Spl. MAT-F-2 E.

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memorands of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunsl's orders	
	<u>O.A.No.902/2017</u>	
	Mr. S.B. Patekar	Applicant
	Vs. The State of Mah. & ors.	Respondents
	1. Heard Mr. A.V. Bandin Advocate for the Applicant and M Chief Presenting Officer for the Re	1s. S. P. Manchekar, the
	2. Learned C.P.O. submitted application for review is filed b Court.	that, today itself the
DATE: 13/11/17 CORAM: A.V. Boundiwadakon Hon'the Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL (Vice - Chairman)	3. At the request of learn December, 2017.	ed C.P.O, S.O. to 13 th
Den: ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)		Sd/-
AFFBARANCE: Surven - A.V. Beendices a datas		(M.T. Joshi) Vice-Chairman
Advocate for the Applicant Shri/Snd A.g. 5 P. Moenchekar		13.11.2017
C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondents	skw	
Adj. 70.1115 5.0. +0 13/12/17		
(and)		
		- 7

(G.C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

•		
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's ord	ers
	<u>O.A.No.745/2017</u>	
		A
	Mr. U.T. Sarode	Applicant
	Vs.	n
	The State of Mah. & ors.	Respondents
		· · · · · ·
	1. Heard Mr. V.P. Potbhare,	the learned Advocate for
	the Applicant and Ms. S. Sury	awanshi, the Presenting
	Officer for the Respondents.	
		S.O. to 6 th December,
		5.0. 10 0 December
	2017.	
I A State of the second s		
13/11/7		Sd/-
M: Trustice M.T. Joshi		UQ/
He Shri. RASTV AGARWAL		(A& T lochil
(Vice - Chairman)		(M.T. Joshi) Vice-Chairman
to Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)		13.11.2017
ARANCE:		13.11.2017
V.P. Potblane	skw	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4.		
ente for the Applicant	V .	
Smilling Strangenter		
Weled Gy A. NO. 122		
y vince of		
Buissioner warmen and an an		
10. +0 6/12/17. Qua		
Eng	-	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		· · ·
		and the second sec
· · ·	3	

(G.C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000--2-2015) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	<u>O.A.No.741/2017</u>
	Mr. V.K. Jagdhane Applicant
	Vs. The State of Mah. & ors Respondents
	1. Heard Mr. A.A. Gharte, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Mr. N.K. Rajpurohit, the Presenting
	Officer for the Respondents. 2. Affidavit-in-reply is filed. S.O. to 4th November, 2017 for rejoinder, if any.
hulter -	Sd/-
DATE: 13/11/14 CORAM: Tostica_M.T. Joshi Im 'the Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL (Vice - Chairman)	(M.T. Joshi) Vice-Chairman 13.11.2017
Da'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)	skw
M.A.G.haste	
dvocate for the Applicant hri (Smt. the North Receip Deer die +	
2 P.O. for the Respondents Lepty filed by R. NO. 2. 5.0. +0 15/11/17	
dj. To	
+	

(0,C.P.) J 2200(B) (80,000-2-2015) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders	
тарах уме ток соло го султара со тара во Солта и уме на состата и уме уме ток и солого на состата на состата на состата на состата и состата на состат		
	<u>O.A.No.308/2017</u>	
	Mr. P.D. Chavan	Applicant
	Vs. The State of Mah. & ors.	Respondents
	1. Heard Mr. M.D. Lonkar, the the Applicant and Ms. S. Suryaw Officer for the Respondents.	vanshi, the Presenting
	2. Mr. Lonkar, the learned Co submits that he will have to stu request, S.O. to 21 st December, 201	idy the case. On m
DATE: 13/11/17-		Sd/-
CORAM: M.D. Loukar Hon'ble Shri. RAHV AGARWAL (Vice - Chairman)		(M.T. Joshi) Vice-Chairman
AppBARANCE:		13.11.2017
Stat/State M. D. Loukan	skw	
Advocate for the Applicant Shri/Smt	RI	
Adj. 700.101 110 110 100 100 21/12/17.		
@iq_		

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

1 N

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribury P	s orders
	O.A.No.791/2017	
	Mr. P.U. Rathod Vs.	Applicant
	The State of Mah. & ors.	Respondents
	1. Heard Mr. M.D. Lon the Applicant and Mr. N.K. Bhise, the Presenting Office	kar, the learned Advocate for Rajpurohit holding for Mr. K.B. r for the Respondents.
CORAM: 561 Teastice M.T. Joshi (Vice - Chairman)	2. Mr. N.K. Rajpurohit Mr. Bhise, the learned P.O S.O. to 21 st November, 2017	, the learned P.O. submits that . is on leave. On his request, 7.
Wen'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)		
APPEARANCE:		Sd/-
Smort M. D. Loukar		water and
Attracts for the Applicant .N.K. Regipcerolut Attracts of Place K.B. Bluse		(M.T. Joshi) Vice-Chairman 13.11.2017
-Att: Tom. 5.0, to 21 11/17.	Skw	
Ast tomation		
		an taon Na taona amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o designa (n. 1919). Ny INSEE dia mampina mandritry (n. 1919).

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

\$5

IN

of 20

of 20

Original Application No.

(G,C P.) J 2200(B) (59,000--2-2015)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tributter's orders	
	O.A.Nos.1030 to 1034/2017 with O.As.1049 & 1050/2017	
	Mr. D.S. Patil & Ors Applicants Vs.	
	The State of Mah. & ors Respondents	
	1. Heard Mr. Sushant Prabhune, the learned Advocate for the Applicants and Ms. S. Suryawanshi, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.	
	2. No case for issuing notice is made out. The learned Counsel may seek instructions regarding the withdrawal of the present applications	
13/11/17-	3. S.O. to 6 th December, 2017.	
RAM: Justice M.T. Jashi m'bhe Shri. RASTV AGARWAL- (Vice · Chairman)	Sd/-	
n'the Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)		
PPEARANCE: Wom Mrs. Sushaut Prabhune	(M.T. Joshi) Vice-Chairman 13.11.2017	
diviente for the Applicant	4 skw	
ROTP.O. for the Respondents		
Adj. Por 5.0. +0 6/12/17		

(G,C.P.) J 2200(B) (80,000--2-2015) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

1 N

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	TribunoP's orders	
and an and a second	n en ang panalan sa sang panalan sa	an e general (1997) alle fan de se ren e ser fen de ferste fan de ferste ferste ser
	<u>O.A.No.1034/2015</u>	
	Mr. S.M. Koli	Applicant
	Vs. The State of Mah. & ors.	Respondents
	1. None for the Applicant. Heard the Presenting Officer for the Respond	d Mr. A.J. Chougule, ents.
	2. S.O. to 6 th December, 2017.	
	3. Later on, the learned Advocat Mr. N.K. Padalkar appeared.	te for the Applican
DATE: 13/11/17	4. S.O. to 6 th December, 2017.	\sim
CORAM: Jecshico, ski, M.T. Joski Hon'the Shri-RAJIV AGARWAL (Vice - Chairman)		Sd/-
AppBARANCE :		(M.T. Joshi) /ice-Chairman
Stationt - N.K. Padelkan - ever on Przescht Advocate for the Applicant	Skw	13.11.2017
Shri Smt		
Adi to 5.0. to 6/12/17.		

(G,C P.) J 2260(B) (60,000 - 2.2015) ISPL MAT-F-2 E. IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	'Iribeantal's orders
	<u>M.A.480/2017 in</u> <u>T.A.No.48/1993</u>
	Mr. S.A. Salgaonkar & Ors Applicants Vs. The State of Mah. & ors Respondents
	 Heard Mr. J.H. Ramugade, the learned Advocate for the Applicants and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned C.P.O. for the Respondents. Learned C.P.O. seeks time to file Affidavit-in-reply. S.O. to 15th November, 2017.
DATE: 13/11/17 CORAM: Ron Stai Justice M.T. Jasho Hon'the Shri. RATV AGARWAL (Vice - Chairman) Due'the Shri R. B. MALIK (Member) APPEARANCE:	Sd/- (M.T. Joshi) Vice-Chairman 13.11.2017
Stri/Sm. J. H. Raemergade Advocate for the Applicant Shri/Sm. t. U.S. S. P. Marchakar C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondents	skw
Adj. Por 5 11/17	

(G.C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000--2-2015) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunel's orders <u>M.A.431/2017 in</u> <u>T.A.No.48/1993</u>	
	Mr. S.A. Salgaonkar & Ors Applicants Vs. The State of Mah. & ors Respondent	ts
	1. Heard Mr. J.H. Ramugade, the learned Advo for the Applicants and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the lear C.P.O. for the Respondents.	
	2. Learned C.P.O. seeks time. The submission for the side of the learned Counsel for the Applicant we show that, as the OA came to be dismissed in default, interim relief stood automatically vacated. Now, interim relief requires to be restored.	ould the
MATE: 13/11/17 CORAK: Joshie M.T. Joshi Ima in Shri. RAITV AGARWAL (Vice - Chairman) Ima in Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)	3. In view of the facts, the request of the lear Counsel for the Applicant to seek for interim relie terms of prayer clause (a) is hereby granted until fur orders.	ef in
APTIMANCE: J.H. Ramegade	4. At the request of learned C.P.O, S.O. to November, 2017.	15 th
Advicests its the Applicant Shri Shut. M.S. S. P. Mancholker C.P.O. + P.O. To: the Respondents	Sd/-	>
Adj. 70- 5.0. +0 15/11/17.	(M.T. Joshi) Vice-Chairman 13.11.2017	
	skw	

(G.C.P.) J. 2260(B) (50,000--2-2015) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

 ${\tt I}\,{\tt N}$

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Corsm, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	<u>O.A.No.837/2017</u>
	Mr. L.K. Ingole Applicant Vs. The State of Mah. & ors Respondents
	1. Heard Mr. V.P. Potbhare holding for Mr. J.N. Kamble, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S P. Manchekar, the Chief Presenting Officer for th Respondents.
	2. Vakalatnama is filed. Learned C.P.O. has submitted that the O.A. is not maintainable, as the relia sought is against the Municipal Council.
DATE: 13/11/17-	3. S.O. to 12 th December, 2017.
CORAM: Jestice M.T. Joshe Ann "bio Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL (Vice - Chairman)	Sd/-
Builde Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)	(M.T. Joshi) Vice-Chairman
Minimut V. P. Potbhare, holding	13.11.2017 skw
HI /Smi Ma. S. P. Moe Maluek er P. V. P.O. for the Respondents 3. D. Joshi, Adv. Foor P. NO. 324.	
4. 70-50, +012/12/17	
merne	